| Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (| | | MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|--|---|---|
| Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | Atto | rney Docket No. | 129818 |
| Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sh | eer, attachments, and docume | ent: <u>2</u> | | |
| A. Name of conveying partics; Sandrine RANCIEN Frederic VICENTINI B. Additional name(s) of conveying | ng party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No | ARJOW 117, QU F-92130 FRANC ARJOW 117, QU | ISSY LES MO E IGGINS AI DU PRESII ISSY LES MO | TRITY DENT ROOSEVELT DULINEAUX DENT ROOSEVELT |
| A. Nature of conveyance: | | B. Additional | name(s) & addre | ss(es) attached? ∕es ⊠ No |
| Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: (ALL) April | Merger Change of Name 1 27, 2007. | | | |
| 4. A. Patent Application No. 11/57 | 8,52 <u>0</u> | B. Patent No. | (s) | ···· |
| | Additional numbers aπac | hed? 🗌 Yes 🛚 No | | |
| C. Title of Application: <u>A STI</u> <u>FAB</u> F | RUCTURE INCLUDING UCATING A SECURIT | G AN ELECTRONI Y DOCUMENT OF | C DEVICE, IN R A DOCUMEI | PARTICULAR FOR NT OF VALUE |
| Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail | соптевропdence led: | 6. Total number of | Γapplications and | patents involved: 1 |
| Name: William P. Borridge | | | | count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00. |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIOGE, (P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836 | 320 6-6400 | | payment or charge number 15-0461 | any underpayment to |
| | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document. William P. Berritge Registration No. James E. Golladay Registration No. | o. 30,024 | | und any attached o | copy is a true copy of the |
| Junes L. Conapay Registration No. | , | | | |

PATENT REEL: 019373 FRAME: 0156

ASSIGNMENT

| | · | | ABORDINI | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| | | (1) | | (5) | | | | |
| (1-8) | Insert Name(a) | (2) | Frederic VIČENTINI | (6) | | | | |
| | of Inventor(5) | (3) | | (7) | | | | |
| | | (4) | | | | | | |
| | | to each | of the undersigned; each unders | e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable con igned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, b | sideration paid ransfer and set | | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | (1) ARJOWIGGINS SECURITY; (2) ARJOWIGGINS | | | | | |
| | Insert Address of | (10) | | | | | | |
| | ASSIZECT | (10) | (2) 117, Quai du President Roosevelt, F-92130 ISSY LES MOULINEAUX, FRANCE | | | | | |
| | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patient including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patient, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as | | | | | | |
| (11) | Losert | (11) | (11) A STRUCTURE INCLUDING AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE, IN PARTICULAR FOR FABRICATING A SECURITY DOCUMENT OR A DOCUMENT OF VALUE | | | | | |
| | Identification | | | | | | | |
| | such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number | | | · | | | | |
| | | | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| _ | | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or | | | | | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | on | <u></u> | <u>-</u> | | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) | U.S. application Serial Number | 11/578,520 | | | | |
| | Identification for filed applications | filed | | | | | | |
| claims of teexamic Patents full right and agriculation identifications. | plication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting the convey the entire interest ces that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary | ivision the nobtaining to execute the perfect that State, rizes and g from said therein anding on the grants. | ereof, or any patent or reissue ap- ing evidence and going forward we ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria irm all affirmative acts which ma- is patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assig- assigned, and that he has not executed him and his heirs, successors, as- the firm of OLLEF & BERRIDGE, | perform any act which may be necessary in conful Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by C. U.S. Parent and Trademark Office to issue any mee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cover uted, and will not execute, any agreements in co- | cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters reint that he has reflict herewith, urther | | | |
| tecorda | tion of this document. | | , | , | / | | | |
| | 4 | _ ` | - | posite the undersigned usus(ii). | Naugh | | | |
| Date | 17 April Go | <u>†-</u> . | Inventor Signature | Sandrine Sanvier | (SEAL) | | | |
| Date (| 27 April Pro | <u> </u> | Inventor Signature | + redeix Vicentin + | Tital Contract of the Contract | | | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | | | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | | | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | | |
| Date | | | Toventor Signature | | | | | |
| Date | | - | | | | | | |
| - ELE | | | | . | | | | |
| | This assignment should pro then it should be signed befo 27 April Zup | eterably bore at lea | at two witnesses who also sign he | lie if within the U.S.A. (b) 2 U.S. Consul if outsire: | OL. | | | |
| Date | 22 A 1 5 | | | - FA/I | | | | |
| ₽₩E | CORD ₽Ð: '06/0' | 1/ 200 | 7 Witness _ | TENROUETY KEEL 019373 | JFRAME : 01 5 | | | |